



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1695/1
ARG:kjf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 741**

January 26, 2016 – Offered by Representatives WACHS, BERCEAU, BILLINGS,
HESSELBEIN and JORGENSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after “Wisconsin” insert “institutions and”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 15: before “college” insert “institutions and”.
- 4 **3.** Page 3, line 6: delete “in a” and substitute “in an institution or”.
- 5 **4.** Page 3, line 16: before “college” insert “institutions and”.
- 6 **5.** Page 3, line 17: before “college” insert “institutions or”.
- 7 **6.** Page 3, line 18: on lines 18, 19 and 20, before “college” insert “institution
- 8 and”.
- 9 **7.** Page 3, line 22: before “college” insert “institution or”.
- 10 **8.** Page 4, line 4: delete “A” and substitute “An institution or”.
- 11 **9.** Page 4, line 14: on lines 14 and 22, before “college” insert “institution and”.
- 12 **10.** Page 4, line 20: delete “a college” and substitute “an institution or college”.

